UW-Milwaukee

2024-25 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Midwest Tuition
dergraduate	Resident	Nonresident	Rate
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)			
Tuition	4,386.12	10,386.00 (b)	6,579.24
Segregated Fees	812.80	812.80	812.80
Total	5,198.92	11,198.80	7,392.04
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (c)	365.51	865.50	548.27
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges			
Application Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00
rippication rec	0.00	0.00	0.00

Graduate

Full Time			
Tuition	5,550.96	12,266.48	8,326.48
Segregated Fees	812.80	812.80	812.80
Total	6,363.76	13,079.28	9,139.28
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	693.87	1,533.31	1,040.81
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges			
Dissertator Fee (d)	470.47	670.47	670.47
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00

Business Masters

Full Time			
Tuition	6,942.96	14,339.76	10,414.44
Segregated Fees	812.80	812.80	812.80
Total	7,755.76	15,152.56	11,227.24
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	867.87	1,792.47	1,301.81
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges			
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00

Communication Science and Disorders

Full Time			
Tuition	8,082.10	17,945.50	12,123.10
Segregated Fees	812.80	812.80	812.80
Total	8,894.90	18,758.30	12,935.90
Part Time (Less than 10 Credits) (a)	808.21	1,794.55	1,212.31
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges			
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00

- (a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
- (b) Includes a special library charge of \$115 for full-time nonresidents (\$9.50 per credit).
- (c) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
- (d) The per-credit dissertator fee is charged to Ph.D. candidates at the dissertation stage.

UW-Milwaukee

2024-25 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Midwest Tuition **Occupational Therapy** Resident Nonresident Rate Full Time Tuition 8,082.10 17,945.50 12,123.10 Segregated Fees 812.80 812.80 812.80 Total 8,894.90 18,758.30 12,935.90 Part Time (Less than 10 Credits) (a) 808.21 1,794.55 1,212.31 See below for additional per-credit tuition charges 56.00 56.00 56.00 Application Fee

Doctor of Nursing Practice

tor or rearring reactice			
Full Time			
Tuition	6,173.44	12,288.96	9,260.16
Segregated Fees	812.80	812.80	812.80
Total	6,986.24	13,101.76	10,072.96
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a)	771.68	1,536.12	1,157.52
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges			
Application Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00

Additional Per-Credit Tuition Charges (b) (c)

tional reference random entanges (2) (c)			
School of Business Admin 200-600 level courses	22.02	22.02	
Biomedical Sciences flat fee for junior & senior majors	518.75	518.75	
College of Engineering & Applied Sciences UG	60.52	60.52	
College of Engineering & Applied Sciences GR	90.78	90.78	
College of Nursing 300 and 400 level courses	32.70	32.70	
School of the Arts UG except 8 100 level GER courses	22.62	22.62	
School of Architecture - 5th year flat fee	778.13	778.13	
School of Architecture 100 level	11.98	11.98	
School of Architecture 200 to 800 level	44.61	44.61	

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The additional per-credit tuition charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.

⁽c) Minnesota reciprocity students should not be charged the per-credit additional tuition in addition to reciprocity tuition if reciprocity tuition exceeds UW-Milwaukee resident tuition. If resident tuition exceeds reciprocity tuition, the per-credit additional tuition should be charged in addition to reciprocity tuition.

UW-Milwaukee

2024-25 Tuition and Fee Schedule

			Midwest Tuition	
Milwaukee at Waukesha	Resident	Nonresident	Rate	
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)				
Tuition	2,575.08	6,407.52	3,862.68	
Segregated Fees	239.10	239.10	239.10	
Total	2,814.18	6,646.62	4,101.78	
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b)	214.59	533.96	321.89	
Application Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00	

UW-Milwaukee at Waukesha BAAS (c)

Per Credit			
Tuition	284.52	588.25	
Segregated Fees	19.93	19.93	
Total	304.45	608.18	
Application Fee	0.00	0.00	

⁽a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

⁽b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

⁽c) Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is not to exceed the UW-Parkside plateau rate. For resident students, this is \$3489 per semester.